900242634 12/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John E. McLoughlin		12/27/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fire Research Corp.
Street Address:	26 Southern Boulevard
City:	Nesconset
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11767
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101506	LIFESIGHT
Registration Number:	2966295	FRC
Registration Number:	3006876	FOCUS
Registration Number:	3070986	BACK SAVER
Registration Number:	3210837	JACKSTRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214/981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROM FIRE RESEARCH CORP TM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0314

:H \$140.00 2101506

900242634

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark		
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/		
Date:	12/28/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ROM (Fire Research Corp.) - EXECUTED - John E. McLoughlin Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ROM (Fire Research Corp.) - EXECUTED - John E. McLoughlin Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=ROM (Fire Research Corp.) - EXECUTED - John E. McLoughlin Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of December 28, 2012, by John (Jack) E. McLoughlin, an individual, having an address of 185 Lincoln Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788 ("Assignor") for the benefit of Fire Research Corp., a New York corporation, having a principal business address of 26 Southern Boulevard, Nesconset, New York 11767 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A hereto ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the exclusive usage of the Trademarks within all of the countries of the world ("<u>Territory</u>"), as well as all goodwill relating thereto or symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Applications, including without limitation: (a) the exclusive right to use the Trademarks within the Territory; (b) all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, (c) all Trademark applications, subsequent registrations therefore filed within the Territory, and any common law rights thereto; and (d) the right to sue and collect damages for infringement of the Trademarks anywhere within the Territory, whether such infringements are now known or later discovered; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. In order to give full force and effect to this Assignment, Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignor further agrees to sign any additional documents or use its commercially reasonable efforts to assist in the transfer of the Trademark Applications at Assignee's expense, but for the purpose of clarity, such expense shall not include additional compensation to Assignor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first indicated above.		
	ASSIGNOR	
4	Jøhn (Jack) E. McLoughlin	
Date: December $\overline{\mathcal{M}}$, 2012		
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
Assignment, being by me duly sy Assignment has been validly exe	ear witness that: entic signature is stamped in the foregoing Trademark worn, did depose and say that the foregoing Trademark	
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED	before me this <u>//</u> day of December 2012.	
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:		
9/18/2014		
GISELLA RIVERA Notary Public, State of Ne No. 02RI6152612 Qualified in Suffolk Cou Commission Expires: 91		

Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Filing Date
LIFESIGHT	2101506	9/30/1997
FRC Stylized Letters	2966295	7/12/2005
FOCUS	3006876	10/18/2005
BACKSAVER	3070986	3/21/2006
JACKSTRAP Stylized Letters	3210837	2/20/2007

Trademark Assignment Agreement (Schedule A)

RECORDED: 12/28/2012